NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON FIRE DISTRICT CAPITAL BUDGET, EVESHAM FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1, TOWNSHIP OF EVESHAM, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, NEW JERSEY

TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing to consider adoption of the Fire District Capital Budget for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025 for Evesham Township Fire District No. 1 will be held at 7:00 o'clock P.M. on September 10, 2024, at the Marlton Fire Station, 26 East Main Street, Marlton, New Jersey 08053, in said Fire District.

The following Capital project(s) in an amount not to exceed that which is set forth:

- (a) undertake a capital improvement program consisting of:
 - (i) Fire/EMS equipment including AEDs, gas detectors, suction machines, firefighter personal protective equipment and hose in an amount not to exceed \$175,000;
 - (ii) Acquisition of Fire Engine along with related equipment in an amount not to exceed \$1,300,000;
 - (iii) Building improvements to include doors, parking improvements, building renovations, storage building, drainage, concrete, carpet, audio visual equipment, and safety enhancements, including related station equipment in an amount not to exceed \$405,000;
- (b) expenditures for all the foregoing in an amount not to exceed \$1,880,000.00.

A complete copy of the capital budget proposed will be available to any person requesting same from the undersigned at the Fire Administrative Office located at 984 Tuckerton Road, Marlton, New Jersey, during regular business hours during the week preceding such public hearing or at the public hearing.

You are invited to attend said public hearing and to be heard on the question of whether said capital budget should be adopted.

Maureen P. Mitchell, Business Administrator Evesham Township Fire District No. 1